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o» GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV. DR, C. K. PAUL SINGH

i

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone : 23358

M.M. /%0 /74 Ranchi Dated 3rd Sept!74.

To
The Agent

Central Bank of India,
m:nm.,agmch.

Subjects Bank ng_n_ratiun of 8. Bs A/ ¢ No«604 GEL Church Fund
with the Centrsal Bank of Indis; Ranchi Branch.

Desr Sir,

‘We are to state the following for your information regarding

Bank operation of our S.B,A/c No.604, G.E.L. Church Fund;
with Central Bank of Indiay, Rsnchi Branch.

1. The KSS (Central body) ef the G.F,L.Church in, Chotanagpur &
Assamy in its meeting held on 27«20th 0ct.1973 has ag}ppinted
Dr.C.KePaul Singh as the Ac¢ting Pramukh Adhysksh with the
assignment of the. totel administration of the G¢E.L.Church =

' and resolved that all the Bank accounts including S.B.A/c
No.604 with the Central Beank of India, Ranchi branchy will
be operated jointly by Dr.C.K.Paul Singh Acting Pramukh
Adhyasksh and Sri. Salan Bhengra, Head Accountant.

2+ Unfortunately after some days in the month of Nov.1973 some
,persons have filed imjunction suit (No.232/73) ageinst the

mm decision. The result, the banks stopped payment since
Tle s

4o

3. On 2nd April 1974, the Court gave permission.Reve.Dr.Christ
Kumar Paul Singh (defendent No.l) acting Pramukh Adhyaksh
to operate the Bank accounts of the Gossner Church in
Chotsnagpur & Asssn. :

\l}‘.‘_//. AW ! 5



»*» GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

4 o { Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860)
ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH HEAD OFFICE
REV. DR, C. K. PAUL SINGH G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
S { I Bihar/India
Phone : 23358

Thcrp/;’ore. from 2.4.1974 the S, B. ’/Q Ko.604,
@eE.L.Chur¢h Fund with the Central Bank eof India, Renchi
: gruicgm be operated singly by Reve.Dr.Christ Kumar
.u t/

ms specimen Signsture is given belem

5: £ 1 bk L
c ?“%1;? 054,

Thwnkh Adbyaksh.
(Rev.Dr.chri.!t Kumar Paul Singh)

A
&
L Aeting Pramukh Adhyaksh

GEL Church in Chotanagpur
ﬁocmen Signature. & Assgm,

il
; 1"“"
s V'{‘ \

Por G. E. L. Oburch Fund

P:J&A

Lotlﬂ!
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Regd under Societies Registration act XXl of 1860)

-

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/India

Phone 23338

: REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
¢ REV, P. D. SORENG
:  REV. M. JOJO

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
SECRETARY
TREASURER

Ref.No. /S/ /74 Ranchi Dated 2nd Sept®74.

To
The Agent,

Central Bank of India
Ranchi Branch.

Dear Sir,
As we have some urgent payments we want to draw

to-day a sum of Rs,2163.00 only out of our S«BeA/C No.604,

GeE.Lo.Church Fund.
Kindly sllow this withdrawal.

Yours faithfully,
For, GDE.L}WG%{I'EG'%'?BR‘?.’.% Fund

C b Pt Sith

Acting’ )
Act1FF BH IR i ny ak sh
GEL Church in Chetanagpur
& Assgm.



A

Te )
5
The Agent,
The Central Bank ef Indis, Ranchi Branch,
Dear Sir,

We want te draw Rs. 2000/- enly fep the first time frem
our S.B. Acceunt Ne 604, GEL_Church Fund as we are in need ef

neney fer seme quick payment,

We request yeu te kindly sallew this withdrawal, The bglance in
the abeve Acceunt is mere thsn. Rs, 12000/~ ( Twelve theusand) enly.

Yoeurs Faithfully,

Por G.B. L. C-’mic?ﬂ““a "
W Preasurer.

PRAMUEE ADEYAESE (




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

« G | Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar/india

Phone : 23358

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO
SECRETARY : MR. C. A. TIRKEY
TREASURER :  REV. DR. M. BAGE

Refol0e327/72 Ranchi Dated 9th Nev, *72.

Io

The Agent,
Gentral Bank of India, Ranechi,

Dear sir,

It 1s to inform you that as per Censtitutlien the Officers
of .b.S.S of the G.L.Le.Church in Chobanagpur and Assam have been changed .
by elcciione IHence, the operators en

SeBe Account lece €604, GEL CHURCH FUND

with the Centrel Bank of India, Ranchi, have also changed from Nove '72.

‘A copy of the resoluticn of the meesting of the K.3.8, GEL
Church in Chotanagpur and Assam te this effeet is atiteched herswith
Uiuh sSpecimen signalures of operalors on the above account with the
Gentrol Bank ef India, Ranchi,

A Yours faithfully,
%: W/"p Cﬂﬁm
—a 112 q, \)—
?raxnukh Adhyaksh (President) Seereta
Gelielie Church Ranchi, GEL Ghurch Renghi,
Pramukh Adh
(Preside m})‘hh' Secretary

@. E. L. CHURCH, RANCHT. 'Ewﬂﬁu



Extraet fram the minutes of the meeting of Ken Salhakaril Sabha
. of the Gossner BEvangelical Lutheran Church in Che and Assam
dated 3-8/11-1972, item lNo,

Officers of the G,B.L,Church, as per Constitution of the GeE.L,
Church, have changed with effect frem November 1, 1972. Newly
elected Officers ares=

Reve Junul ono, Pramukh Adhyak (President),
Reve &0!’1&3 Kﬁz, Pramulkh A&tﬁx}aksho

Reyve Nicodim Bauinya, asurers

Srie CeAe Tirkey, Secretary.

RESOLVED =

That newly elected Treasurer, Revs Nicodim Bauinya, newly elected
Pramukh Adiyaksh Reve Junul fopono, and the Head Aecountent

Sri Salan Bhengra operate - " S,B, Account Noe 604, GELChurch Pund§
vith the Contral Bank ef India, Ranchis '

- That the withdrawal be made under joint signatures eofi-

Reve Nlecodim Bhuinya, Ireasurer, GEL Church,
and any one of the two below

Cartified to ba a true copy

e , y ! |
R A T s
: Pramuich Adhy. Secre tary,

alesh, (President)
GoZe Lo [zt RaRghHp: GEL Church Ranchi.
L RANCHT 6.E. L. CHUR
; A ad CH:
@B L. 8 - RABEHI.

; 6 Nervy M‘%/_j
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Rgd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Hev. B, MINZ - ™ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev. Dr, M. BAGE Bihar/india
“TREASURER + Mr. C.A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

Extract from the minutes of the Meeting of Kendriya Sslahkal Sabha

of the Gossner Evangelical Luthersn Church in
D/. NOVEMBER 4-10, 1969 i sk

Officers of the G,%,L. Church have chsnged
1969, Newly elected officers a:e t= o B e sy v

Reve Mﬂnji Pramukh Adhysksh (President).

Rev. Dr. Marssllen Bage, Treasurer
sri. C.A Tirkey, Secretary . ;

Resolve that :1-

:? :::g iﬁmﬁi?ﬁi‘”"" $h_Reve Bimsl ilinj end
the Head Accountant Sﬂsmﬂﬂl mrﬂ the s
L. 5.3 Account No. 604, G.E.L, CHURCH FUND,
2. F.D. Account No, FDR.11/314 /. 18-9-69,

With Central Bank of Indi .?/RMM“'

Dr. HMarssllen Bage and

Withdrawal be made with the joint signatures

Rev.Dre Marsallsn Bage, Treasure mdg;::c "afatg:
other two, either Rev. Bimal Minj, Pramukh Adhysksh
- or Sri Selsn BHengra, Heed Accountant.

Certified to be a true copy. Dated November 6y, 1969.

B riny ‘ [ G

Pramukh Adhyaksh, A
_ (President) ORI
G. Branush VAt slcshy (Pme sident) Secretary,
GeE.L. Churchy Ranchi. G.E.L, Church, Ranchi.
| Beeretary,

G.B. I CH URCH,
Chetomagpir & 4 ssam,



_* GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. C. B. AIND

HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH , Rev. B. MINZ G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar[india
TREASURER : Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
MfOHOQ_%SQ @ Rmcm,tm Nove. 6' 1969.
//
To
The Agent,
Centrgl Bank of India, Ranchi.
D@ar Sir,

I have to infom you thet due to new election of officers
in the G.E.L. Church in Chotanagpur end Assam, the operators on
Bank Accounts of G.E.L. Church iith Central Bank of Indla, have
chenged from November, 1969,

A copy of the resolution of the meeting of the Kendriya
Selaghkari Sabha of the G.E.L. Church of November 4-10 with specimen
signetures of operators on different Bank Accounts of the G.E.L.

Church asre enclosed herewith for your necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

[0
Sesretats)! >
G.E. L OH URCH,
7 Chotanogpur & 4seam
LW 1o Secretary,

"-7\ U\ G.E.L. Church, Ranchi.

0.



G. E. L. CHURCH PROVIDENT FUND, RANCHI

teceipt No. ' 3 0 Date...2... wed Zerisnsenes 196
¢ L2
Receive fromiﬁ ............................. Do ususn Se s BN s RS s B0 s A CRCRCRE A T R R N )
Own Anchal : 7
Name Salary | Contri- Contri- M;sec;e::a Total Remarks.
bution bution A
|
’ i
| |
|
Total g |
Rupees, .<...%x seesstnnanes reaens a¥lamin s nesalondinonaniesdeeahessesiessansnan
k] : o | . u..' LA 7 . 1 lb * . -
------- LI RUE SIS A LR RN R LR SR B T - I-l.-uq-!--o-u'illolIll.lvc.-.‘.l.. - \
‘ s STEg 5 y Treasurer,



PRI, ™
g

* GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration 18600
e

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar/India
TREASURER + Mr, C. A, TIRKEY "Phone : 510

Rofelloe /7 Z/63 Ronehi dated tho 8rd Aug.63.

To

The Agent, |
The Cenbtrol Bank of India Lbd,
nanchi Branchs

Dear Bir, . _ .

0.0 heChurch Fund Fixed doposit Rof.ilo.FDR 6/39,A/¢c Noe
9/196,0f on rmonnt of M. G87L.6¢ with tho Central Bank of Indla Ltde
Remehd Braseh,vhich matures on 449,62, is forwarded herowith for
renewal with acerued interest, Themof’ for a further poriod of one .
yoar in the same Danlk,

Yours Faithfully,

fop [ oS4 LeChureh Funds

ol

* avomsdNpaNES ’ﬁﬁ@asﬂrar

Gell e LeChupchyRanchi,
Ce .%u'_ Promukgh Adbhyalksh
i Goliie Lus :mwah, ie

Iten 16 (Bles~ Resolved thaob CellslwChureh Fund Pixed doposit
Ref.lio.FDR 6/39, Ae No, 9/196 of en amcunt of i ©371/64 with the
Central Denk of India Ltde Ranchi Beanch which matures on 44968

be poncwst with acerued interest thercof for a fubther peric€ of one
year in the same danks

Ceptifiod to be a trus oY
Yours Falthiully,

Se‘émtag
G QE oLtc}lﬁr s ,Ranehii

N



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

§ (Rgd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
/“ !
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. G. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ 3 G. B. L. Church, Ranchi
SBCRETARY : RL’- Dr. M. BAGE Bihar/India

TREASURER 1 Mr. C. A, TIRKEY Phone : 810

Ranehd dated the 18th June’G3.

v ¥

This is to inform you that due to retirement of one
of the operabors of our Bank Accounts, a fresh arrengment has
been mede for operating the Banli: Accounte

/ 4 copy of the resolution of Kendriye Salshicari Sabha
y of GsleLeChureh is enclosed Werewith, Also the specimen
/ Si-natuve of operators of different sccounts are sent for your
/ informations

Yours Feithfully,

% Pramukh Adhywish,
(President)

AN G.E. L. CHURCH, RANCHL

LI OB ﬂhﬂﬂimchot&m



o

c'/ PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B. AIND
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Bev. B. MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
+ Rev. Dr. M. BAGE thar;'lndia

v Mr. C, A. TIRKEY Phone : §10

wmmmsafmamw EKendriye Salahlkari Sabha
yangelical lutheran Church in Chotanagpur and Assam

CHANGS II THSE

i "’ 817

PERATCE

- The He Lant Mre PeD de Mrs Salan Dhengea has been
M&m . mmhp_ w:.m= _

d Hoad the Gels!
@eﬁoinu m Accpuntant of “

mmmmruwum%ummmaamm:

dpi Christ m Adhyalcsn

¥ m m newly appointed %wlaemmm Sri
T 8B 8/¢ N0 GebeheChurch Fund,

Chriot, fns mmfé;gyuti mmﬁn& et .

Prasukh Adhyalsh Ma m‘g‘h mm me, an' Head Accountent

Certified to be a true copye

Pramukh Adbhysksh,

(Presideni)
Q:# , G. E. L. CHURCH, RANCH!
| vy



, GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

_,—“ ° (Rgd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)
f'”‘
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B, AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ G. E, L. Church, Ranchi
SBECRETARY :  Rev. Dr, M. BAGE Bihar/India
TREASURER : Mr. C. A, TIRKEY Phone : 610
PH 7h. /,,%/g,y Ranchi dated the 18th June'6s.
To
The Central Bank of Indiae
; Ranchil Branche.
Dear 8ir,

This is to inform you that due to retirement of one
of the operators of our Bank Accounts, a fresh arrangment has
been nmade for operating the Bank Account.

. A ecopy of the resolution of Kendriye 8elehkari Sabha
of GeE.LeChurch is enclosed Werewith, Also the specimen
Sicnature of operstors of different accounts are sent for your
information.

Yours Faithfully,

v ' [ .7
/ /) <

Pramukh Adhyaksh,

Prowan ey (President)
. L. Cuaelfin Chotanagpas end Asmec G. E. L. CHURCH, RANCHL.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

_’A’ y (R_gd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}
o
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

SBCRETARY
TREASURER

:+ Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar(india
: Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

Extract from the minutes of the meetings ar Kendriye Salahkari Sabha

of the Gossner Evangelical Iutheran Church #n Chotanagpur and Aasm
dated Feb. 5-13,1968, Item No 38.

The Head Accountant Mr. .D.Bago retired. Mr. Salan Bhengea has been

appointed new Hoad Accpuntant of the GE.L.Church with effect from
Octs 141967,

(a) ei;nmg. that Central Bank of India Ltd. be informed of ikt this
ange.

(b) Resolved that Treasurer, Sri Christ Anand Tirkey,Pramukh Adhyaksh
Reve Christ Bijay Aind and nevly appointed Head icmtant Sri
Salan Bhemw operate

SeBe MQ No. 604, Gol o LeChiurch Fund.
Withdrawal be made with the joint signature of Treasurer Sri
Christ saand Tirkey and any mkhme: of the other two
Pramukh alsh Rw. Christ Bijay ﬁind an? Head Accountant
Mr, Salan ngrae.

cor_tiﬁtd to be a true copye

e/ H—.

Pramukh Adhyaksh,
(President)
Q. E. L. CHURCH, RANCHT

&

G. B. L. Ohuseifis Chotanagpur smd Asswm,



The Court of Ist Class Deputy Hegistrate,
at HRanchi,

IyReveChrist Rijoy Alnd Rramukh Adhyskha(President) of Kendrya
Snlshsker fobha of the higzhest executiva of the G,E.L.Church
golemnly affimm and declare the folloving factste

le  That GeEeLe Church is a Philanthropie and Chardtable
institution end the income from properties owned by
then 1s utilised by the Church & fohools, FHoepitals

and Churchese .

2e That the excese income i3 kept in some banks subject to
anmial Audlt,

3e Thet GeHele Chubch being & Philanthyopic instituticn is

exempted from income Saxe
I Christ Bijoy Alnd sclennly affim and declare thet €t
statenents made shove are tme to ny knovwledge and bellef gt Ranc

Olesonss

| Depcnente
The depcnent is i1déntified By
PeKeChatterjes Advocate, who i3
" known % PeEeChattierjee,

8d/e PoeKeChatierjee
T geLil.

nnxf%;ah 18t.Class
Ranchi
foale



GUSSHER EVAIGELICAL LUTHERA® CHURCH IR CHOTMIAGPIR AND AS3ad.

HANGHEL
sHANGES IN THE Bag=s OF OPERATORS OF BANE Ac0OUHTH

in gentral Sank eof India Ltd., Ranchi sranch

Extract from the sinutesof the meeiling dsted lovember 0-10,18.3
of the Kendriya Salahkari 3abha of the Gossner Zvangslical Luther
«<an Shurch in Chetanagpur and Assame. Ranchi.

{a) Resolvedthat the newly elected ireaswurer Sri Christ insnd
firkey and the newly eledted Framukh Adhysksh Hev.
#iaAicpre bol. D, garsslan Suge and the Head aoen tant Sri “ﬁ:ﬁ
_ dukut Horo operdate on the H.3.i.Ac0amt 502004 :
@.EJJAR"“{ the Jentral Sank of India Ltd., Ranchi Branche #ithis
% ""_Y_".ic.: . Jrawals be made with the joint signatwres of uri
Christ anand Iirkey and one of the other two,either
Hev.Dr.darsalan sage or J4ri Christ dukut Horo.

{b) Resolved that the newly elected Iressurer 5ri Christ Anand
Tirkey and the newly elected Pramukh adhysksh Heve.
Uredarsslon Sage operate jointly on the yixed Depa

0841 Relios 400802 4/0Ze el with the Jentral sank
of India Ltd., Hanochi Lranch.

F’—Dr #—/C A/.'.‘:-; Zﬁf Lt D T p——
(Fod: R-Ne, 440802

G E.L. Chicrr) Frerd -
RE S3pv.0c

e ——

certified to be a true copy.

*

{

[ et
J “‘}ﬁ’?’}? 3

G.E. L. CBURCR,
Choicnagpur & Assam,



G. E. ... CHURCH PROVIDENT FUND, RANCHl

Recemt No. 1 { 3 4
{ Recew%r:jj -ﬂ/é) ...........................

................... R CHA MM

Date...

...? =196

.........................................................

Own

Anchal | ygicoella-

Remarks.

Name Salary | Contri- Contri- Total
| bution bution s
gﬁ 7? &/

4/1"’ ?//65'4 /Vé

/%.aa(;a?

- 1369.109| 367

Total | b

57

. *$W0712?%

)ecs...[M%W .J( aa’




The Qée al BWank of India JLth

(Registered Office : Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Bombay—I1)

Telegram : CERTAIN
T:leef:';:;':.e: 339 MAIN ROAD

oswr, FDOR Nms/IOEr RANCH] 18 = &= 196 7
(Bihar)

_’ IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE
| QUOTE THE DEPT. & NoO.
{ i

M/S: G. E. L. Church Fund,
Main Road,
Ranec h i.

Dear Sirs
:

As desired by you vide your

letter No:247/67 dated 26-8-67, we have

on 4-¢-67 renewed the caption deposit for
a further period of 12 months along with
interest and overdue interest axzowad ¥HEXe
accrued theredn. The fresh FDR.No:£/1¢6
‘for Rs,6371=64 paise favouring youmBselves
is enclosed herewith receipt of which -

pleas8& own.

Yours faithf




-

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) ¢

HEAD OFFICE

G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
: Rev, Dr. M. BAGE Bihar/India

: Mr, C. A. TIRKEY Phone ; 510

e
No247/67 Dated Remchi the ( ‘mgust, 1967
SRatmteel Dk o Tndts Mt tuds
Ranchi Branch,
Dear Sir,

We are mdl” herewlth FIXED DEPOSIT RECEIPT
Hos FBR/U 507981 A/C No.8/185 d/- 26/8/66 for

6002,60 duly matured, Please remew the receipt for ome
meéw ﬁg ::t;:teﬂst. A ¢o the Regelutienm
Igﬂ H0.36 ﬁﬁ“‘ kagust 6-13, 7 of MJ. KeSeSs of the
GuBeLoChurch in Chotanagpur and Ascam,for 1ts vemewsl is
enclosed,

Yours falthfully,
For G.E.L.Church M;

“ean ng‘i .{.{T;"..p mam' epmiﬁowa,
4] _
tatorcnéé_:nol.h.i g!'m Ma:{m,

Enels-



GOSSHER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CIHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

Extract from the Mimmtes of the Full K.S.S. of the
@B LChurch in Chotanagpur and Assam of Angust 6-13,1967,.

Item 36 (3):

Renewal o F/B A/C Noe R.lle 507981
i;r Bse 6002,60 with 'I:lae Gantral of India Ibd.Ranchi

It matures on 26-3-67 therefore it is resolved
that this A/C be renewed in the same bank,

% K ar
G.E %em &otmm
and issm.

Secretury,
G.E. L. GBUMH
thammr & A&q

Certified to be a true copy,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C, B, AIND ] HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. E L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar[india
TREASURER + Mr. C., A. TIRKEY Phone : 510

Dated Rancli the August, 1967

Erel Saik of Tntfe Mnited
: m

. i Yours foithfully,
- For G.B.L.Cmrok Fmd,
secssscsiain Troasurer, G.5.L.Caroh,

B i .'.- CRROENARDERUNNE m
M"_ [ N ] L 3



Bxtract from the m ef the mn KeSe84 of the
‘nnotum iB Ja0canagy m w &m'm'

It matures on 26-3-G7 therefore it is resolved
memwnumm

o) Eoﬂc m

Certified to be a true copy,

8.5, L..Grurch, Saotenagyur
and Assone



G. E. L. CHURCH PROVIDENT FUND, RANCHI

Recemt No. Date .. fLiuask L. 196/,
. Recewedifromq ? / /Lt. i (‘/ W 7},‘* "’/ e/ ﬁ\‘ f&(

............. T A
T MR oG nles (.f@m:m L
i _'.“ ,  Own Anchal
L4 Name : Salary ' Contri- Contri- ‘ M;i?&;a Total Remarks.
g _bution bution 1
| I ;

?w/mu o ,4/;;
/r’fu. /a’wg({/{ /

e N /J‘|f7f | - Sl
422 A Dee ‘/’&-”ﬂ &- |59 &6 |5y

o

idces 2o

& Bundio

Total

|

|
|
I

|

1pecs / v[ f.p.’\' fl‘if ’_,‘{:’
.«:;. ...... S

Cﬁ “rﬁ;" -----
Z-(i-ﬁ“. e

‘1(1{"1"‘{/

............

_/7{,'

7

Treasurer.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL 1UTHERAN CHURCH RANCHI.

Ho %ZZ&. Ranchi Dated the 16th Nov.lgs6.

To
The Agent,
The Central Bank of India Ltd. Ranchi.

Dear 3ir,

This i8 to inform you that the operetors for Bank Accounts
of the G.E.L.Church with the Central Bank of Indis Ltd.Ranchi have
changed with effect from 4.11.66 due to new election of officers.

A copy of the resolution of the meeting of the Kendriya
Salahkari Sabha (K33) of the G.E.L.Church of Nov.4-10,1966 and cards

Specimen Signatures of operators on different accounts of the Church
enclosed herewith for your information.

hi Yours 3incere J,(y.

! / _ LaE
_ : ' _ d@ soorctaréz UMy
: ,hﬂlﬂl 3. — & eBeL.Church nchi.
X ﬁw
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM,
RANGCHI,

Extract from the minutes of the meeting of Kendriye
Salahkarl Sabha of the Gossner Evangelical Iutheran Church in
Chotanagpur and Assam, dated November 4-10, 1966, Item 23(1) 8

3~ Changes in the names of operators on Bank Accounts:-

Officers of the G.E.L.Church have changod with effect from
4~11~1966, Newly elected officers are Rev.Christ Bijay Aind,
Pramukh Adhyaksh, Reve. Dr.Marsallan Bage,Secretary and Sri
Christ Anand Tirkey,Treasurer.

Resolved thats _
1) The United Bank of India Ltd,Ranchi
2) The United Commercial Bank Ltd,Ranchi,
38) The Central Bank of India Iitd.. 1l and
4) The Chotanagpur Banking Association Itd,Fazaribakh
(Under ligquidation
be informed of these changes,

3) Resolution for Central Bank of India Iibdeys

(a) Resolved that the newly elected Treasurer Sri Christ
Anand Tirkey and newly elected Pramukh Adhyeksh Rev,Christ
Bijay Alnd and Head Accountant Sri Prablmdayal Bage operate
on :

the Home Savings Safe Account No.604 with the Central
Bank of India Limited,Ranchi,

Withdraval be made with the joint signstures of Spi
Christ Anand Tirkag Treasurer and one of the cther two
either ReveChrist Bljay Aind or Sri Prabhudayal Bage,

(b) Resolved that the newly elected Treasurer,Sri Christ
Anand Tirkey and the newly elected Pramukh Adhyaksh
Rev, Christ Bijay Aind operate jointly on Fixed Deposit
Eix FDR/U 507981 Recedpt No. 8/185 dated £6-8«1966
for lse 6002,60 paise with the Central Bank of India
ILimited Ranend, '

Ceptified to be a true copy,

: #
b7 Q4
%; /5_*// ;7 o fhy
Secretary, =~ -
GeE.L.Church in Chotanagpur
// and Assam - Lo
e Secretary,
ng,y._ 4/ “ 6 B. L. CHURCR,
mukh Adhyaksh, ’

) e {;‘;}‘fr;'h‘,-";?,f'; ur o&:
( Yesic :__:._\__“:) ap A&?m
APELR0H, BARTYE



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH ¢« Rev. Dr. M. BAGE HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH , Rev. C. B. AIND sl c!i'“’“’h
SECRETARY + Mr. H. SAMAD ?::;m, i
' TREASURER : Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
0. /65 Dated Hanchi the July'6s
The Agent,
fhe Central Bark of India Ltd.,
Ranchi.
air,

We are serding herewith 7.D. E{U.scwob d/<7.6+04
eoe@ed

for %55408.00 duly discharged. Please renew it for one
Jear . Please amalgamate the intereat accrusd for the

neriod with the Principal.
Yours faithfully,
For G.n,L.Church, Fud,
(g,
Treasurer.
FOT G.%.L.Church ¥und.

Fat S
Pramukh Adhyaksh,
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| Chotansepar Ben inz As one Ltd,
Vs { indlquddation ) Eazarddagh, 3 %46
_ late

”m

o : 25949
o Biry 6866 /3
SR 1 an gending herdwith guclonod a emn ehaque ander
" dated /[ 10803 IpOY gm State Jank of Iaiia, Mazarfoagh | or
e 29 e 8 — _ 4n rospect of the ibove serial
Tat of erpditors sattlaed by Bhe aﬂn‘ sle Patm




' G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
¥ ' { Office of the Treasurer, Kendriye Salahkari Sabha, Ranchi. )

Receipt No. 1 Z 3 O g Date /0.~.3— ...

.3 Received from. /&%@;a/ I 6% /’% %ﬁw
the sum 'of Rupees. . . _/ﬁWCMd /‘t M c}'«j‘k &J\
with thanks ,L m,{(%nf? . =/ ’;//ﬂ/ €S “f g

on account of

) Ay
2 %{ Treasurer.



- G. E. L. CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
( Office of the Treasurer, Kendriye Salahkari Sabha, Ranchi. )

Receipt No. i 2 2, 9 ! Date [0 -3 ~.. 1966

Received from. /-F @‘@&%M CJM“‘%}W 2 . A;f

the sum of Rupees. —7;#(? Y At /éﬂﬂ o
with thanks m% mm‘é 5 4—3#”//0//?

on account of
_Pw‘bé No. 7({00 *"’?"(r
gc’.a_md divi - J% ok gl

4

nP.

98-
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, Dr. M. BAGE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND G. E. L. Church
SECRETARY : Mr, H. SAMAD Ranchi, Bihar
TREASURER : Mr. C. A. TIRKEY India
FINANCIAL ADVISER + Mr, R. MONTAG Phone : 510

s
An Extract from the minutes of A meeting of the

apgicers Kendriye 3alahkari Sabha of the Gossner Evane.

gelical Lutheran Church held on August 16,1966 at Ranchi.

o i 2/ 1S STE- ol
® Resolved thatPixed Deposit Ancoungdin the
the name of G.E.L.Church General Reserve Fund be

AP rne Yyecn
openod]with the United Commercial pBank Ltd jRanchi

and th:t the said Bank be and is hereby authorised
%0 honouyr on behalf of the Gossner Evangelical
Lutheran Church to operate jointly by the following
office bearers:

l+.Pramukh Adhyakeh for the time being 3
Br.yarsallan Bages

2.Treasurer for the time heing:
r«.ChristAnand Tirkey.

and to act upon any instructions so given relating
to the account of the Church.®

Certified true copy.
| Chairman
(Chairman of the meeting)

Dated Ranchi the Secretary
27th September,19 66



GOS3SNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAS
RANCHI»

RESOLUTION OF THE GHIIPRENS FEHDING SCHEME OF THE
GeTsL.CHURCH,RANCHI: REe. BANK ACCOUIT.

Date

Resolved to open a BSAVINGS BANK ( Or CURRENT ) Account
with the Bank of Indja Ltd., Ranchi in the name of"Childrens
feeding scheme of the G.E.L.Church?Ranchi® to be Jointly
operated by the Secrerary Mrs. R.Schhidt ard the Treasurer,

Ur«.C.A.Tirkey of xkhex@GxXxix@kxezkxxx Children feed ing Scheme
of the G.E.L.Church,Ranchi.

Signed for and on behalf of childrens feeding
schems of the G.®.L.Church,Ranchi.

Dr.uM.Bage Secretary
Chairman Children feeding 3cheme
Childrens feed ing scheme GeZsL.Church,Banchi.
of the G.T.L.Shurch,

Ranchi.

(lreC.A.Tirkey)
Ireasurer, .

childrens feeding scheme
Lz -EoL.‘JhUI‘Ch,R&nOhi.
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SAVINGS BAVK

Full signature e-.eee..-Childrens feed ing scheme of the

GeTeL.Church, Ranchi.
S8ri C.A.Tirkey, Treasurer
lrs. Re3chmidt, Secretary
Address 3 G.E.L.Church Compowd, Ranchi/Bihar

for childrens feeding Scheme of the
GeTeL.Church, Ranchi.

dpecimen signatwres .
1) Secretary

JOINTLY
2) Treas urer
A/c will be
operated jointly.
Qccupation - 1 Gift from Gossner idission Germany
S3ignatures
1)
2)

Introd wed by
lre

Current A /g No.1676 /1 6 /51



- G. E. L. CHURCH PROVIDENT FUND, RANCH]
R&eipt No. 14 ©
" | Receive

-------------------------------------------------------

Own Anchal | . }
Name Salary E Contri- | Contri- -M;i?‘:ia Total Remarks.

|__bution bution
).

T
-

/ga FIR|V Sp7305t 75
S - 5-E64%Zp-6-Fs - | ‘B2l 2/ B2
‘Wé.s—da?a 22 L LK AS-¢1 44— | "So| 3% So
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  + Rev. Dr. M. BAGE HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. C. B, AIND G. B. L. Church
SECRETARY » Mr. H. SAMAD ?:;fﬂ e
TREASURER i Mr. C. A. TIRKEY EEL e
s /65 Dated Banchi the Julyr6¢
The Agent,
the Central bBank of Irmlis LWd.,
Ranghi.
air,

We are serd ing herewith #.0. RW.507305 d/-%.&’.ag
Tor 5408.00 d uly discharged. ?194&:& venew it ?a;&;?x:
year . Please amlgamete the intereat acorued for the
period with the Principal.
Yours faithfully,
For G.3.L.Church Pund,
©ra

DA8 UPSTe

POr G.7.L.Church “wd.

h
ma‘féﬁ/g myakah :

\{-':b
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran €hurch

CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.
Rev. Dr. M. BAGE

Pramukh Adhyaksh
G, E. L. Church, Ranchi
Rev, C. B. AIND

Up-Pramukh Adhyalsh

Shri H. SAMAD Secy.
G, E. L. Church Kadma
Khunti Dist. Ranchi,

Shri C. A. TIRKEY Treas
G. E. L. Church Rajgangpur, Orissa, G. E. L. Church Chzinpur
RANCHI
Kok N

%fa i ""10 - FAZY 4

The lianager,

United Commercial Bank Ltd.
L Ranchi Sranch.

Sir,

I am forwarding herewith the copy of the resolution
110.Vi of the meeting of the officers of the Kendriya Salahked
cabha of the G.E.L.Church held on the 5th August,l904 in
connection with the 8.B. account no.315 with yo

uy’ the
United Commercial Bank Ltd, Ranchi Branch with the specimen
cigmture Card for the said 5.8. account.

Yows faithfully,

Mﬁmmoﬂ

Secretary, -1 -64

G.B.L.Church Chotanagpur g
Agsam.
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Extract from the minutes of the K,5,S, Officers’ Meetiug
held at Ranchi on 5-8«64 for infomation and necessary action,

Ve

- g S5 nm wm e e e -
Agcounts in Central Bank of India Ltd, Rauchi Branch i-

Home g;;ingn Bafe Account b:_oa 604 GEL Ghumhomndt- ;
nge in the names of Uperato - fficers o
the G, %4, L.Church have chaunged &%E%’%Hombar’ 68,
The newly elected Officers are Shrl Christ Anand Tirkey
Treasurer and Rev,Dy, Marsallan Bage Pramukh Adhyaksh,

(1) Resolved that the Central Bank of India Ltd,Ranchi
Branch be informed of this change,

(2) Resolved that the Bank be informed that Howe Savings
Safe acet, No.604 GiL Chupch Fund be operated jointly by
Shri Christ Anand Tirkey Treasurer and either by Revir,
l-iaml.l.antllaga Pramukh Adhyaksh or Shyl Mukut Howo Head
Accountan

/D Account No.5/69 Receipt No,460802 dated 12,7.63
35.53300,00 GiEL Chuyeh Fund ‘-

(1) Resolved that this E/D Account No,5/69 be renewed for
one year in the saue Bank, Shri Christ Anand Tirkey Wpda-
surer and Rev, Dz, Marsallan Bage Pramukh Adhyaksh will ope=
mte joiutly on this account,

{2) ResolLved further that the Ceutral Bank of India Ltd.
Hanchi Dpanch be and is requested to add the interest for
the perlod 22,6,63 to 22,6,64 to the capital,

g, v 6L
Becretary, 8 }
6. B. L. CHURCH,
('h ganagpur A e

Pramy }.—6557{?

1%h ‘Adhyaksh,
(-p?ca;'d,_-n(_/:

G.E L cay RCH, RAN CHI
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e SPECIMEN SIGNATURES SAVINGS BANK A/C No, 3 S

X IO,D.O’;: :-.saz,‘/élml-/‘g

THE UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LTD.

C’[M/ )
i) LM
1, . )

=) (4) Mr... IR s esirsssncits

& 0. L, . :

g “WILL SIGN As%gt”f g WILE SIGN B8 o o e e e s paeiman A e o abmes dbd

- ﬁ-‘hﬂwz“" /?fﬂﬂ,‘déd

-

- | STATE OF OPERATION SINGLE OR JOINT.

w

NAME OF ACCOUNT. (TO BE FILLED IN BY THE BANK) | SIGNATURES VERIFIED

OFFICER
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TO
The Umted Commercial Bank Ltd.

DEAR SIRS
i I/WE HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE RULES FOR THE SAVINGS BANK
ACCOUNTS AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THEM. PLEASE OPEN AN ACCOUNT IN

THE FOLLOWING NAME :

FULL NAME-W.,,Q; F.. / CLQ?"@K /JDV‘L/%C% %J/rb.ﬁél

ADDRESS ff; f: KALUP’C‘}A /Wﬁm*fu{‘ /@m

INSTRUCTIONS ;77 Ke j—;i‘:mf B L /AL P/z Zf_pé Lo jfg;%mp{ 14(:;(

SIGNATURE 1t M it
For Q. 1 CHﬁRLLfRO?IDE\u NEY, mennmmm N PROVIDENT FUNT

osssann k\ !.:L:(/f‘ M M FEE TR ? ey

s 805 s0n 0u00 o g3de 1 Teqasurey,

’ e v
£ 8 P il r ‘

S e
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Lxtract from the minutes of the K.,8,5, Offigere’ Heeting
held at Rauchi on 5,8,64 for infomation and necessary action,

VI. In the United Coumercial Bank Ltd,Rancai Byranch S,B,
Account No, 315 Gedel. Church Provident Fundi-

Change in the Hames of Operators: .,tlgf Officers of the

G, kL, Church hage changed Wié 11,853, The newly elected
Officers are Shrl Christ Anand Tivkey Tyreagurer and Rev Dy,
Vapsallan Dage Fyamukh Adhyaksh,

(1) Resolved that the United Commercial Bank Ltd,Ranchi
Branch be infomed of this change, {
(2) Purther resolved that Shyl Chitst Anaud Tirkey Treo-
surer and Rev, Dr,Marsallan Bage Pramukh Adhyaksh will
jointly cperate on S,B,Acct, Yo, 315 CEL Church TProvident
Tund with the United Commereial Dauk Ltd,Rand 1,Branch,

M'.’ﬁ,‘,ﬁ.g -2 d/’é/; exMs -

//' : Tr € agurar .
L @)= A, G e (
oty HSoormooh

‘ - i
Lp Pramukh Adhbyalzh, Sei:r;&fl ¥
(Fresident) AU,

: G.E.L. CHU
G. E. L. CHURCH, RANCHL Chotanagpur & gf::;g




" F D.6/89 @&/=7.8,064

Txtract from the minutes of the K.3.3. Yfficers' lleeting
held at Ranchi on 5.&.04 for information and necessary action.

‘ - s e A = Lol

V. Accournts in Central Bank of Imdia.kLid.Ranchi Sranch :-

PSRN, B il =

Home Saving Safe #ccount No.océ4 GEL Church Fund:.

Crange in the names of Operators:. The Ufficers of
the G.Z.L.church have changed with effect from 1st of “ovember' o3.
The newly elected Officers are shri Christand Livkey +reasurer

A arnd Rev. Dr.Marsallan Bage Pramukh Adhyakshe. - :

(1) Resolved that the Central Bank of 'India Ltd.Ranchi
Branch be informed of this change.

.- an

(2) Resolved that the Ranixak Bank be informed that Home ©avings
- 'Bafe acct. Yo.004 GEL Church Fund be operated jointly Dby

3hri “hrist Annand {firkey freasurer and either by Rev.Dr.

Marsallar Bage Pramukh Adhyaksh or Shri Mukut “oro Head

Accountant.

F/D Account No.5/69 Receipt No.4u0&02 dated 12.7. .3
RS 5,20C+00 GEL Church Fund:.

o (1) Resolved that this ¥/D Account No.5/09 be renewed for
il one year in the same Bank. Shri Christand ‘irkey Ireasurer
a . and Rev.Dr.liarsallan Bage Pramukh Adhyaksh will operate

). : jointly on this account. '

, 5"

(2) “esolved further that the Central Bank of India Ltd.
Ranchi Branch be and is recuested to add the interest for
the period 22.6.93 to 22.0.04 to the capital.

b2 ‘ S5d. H.Bamad
5. i’::ro 04

; Secretary,

3 G+«H. L.CHURCH,

v Chotanagpur ¢ ASsais

¥ -v"
i sd.J1Lakra o : 2
| Tx -Pramukh Sy Heggee
' Adhyaksh Pramukh Adhyaksh,
\ (President)
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Extract from the minutes of the K.3.5. officers' leeting
held at Ranchi on 5.8.64 for information and necessary action.

VI. In the United “Yommercial Bank Ltd.Ranchi Branch 3.B.
Account No.315 G.B.L.Church Provident Fund:-

Change in the Names of operators:. +he Yfricers of the
G.E.L.Church have changed with effect from 1l.11 .93. The
newly elected oOfficers are sShri Christanand Tirkey lreasurer
and Rev.Dr.larsallan Bage Pramukh Adhysksh.

\ (1) Eesolved that the United “Yommercial ~ank Ltd.Ranchi
branch be informed of this change.

(2) Further resolved that Shri Christand Tirkey Ireasurer
and Rev.Dr.darsallan Bage Pramukh Adhyaksh will jointly
operate on 3.B. Acct. No.31l5 GEL Church Provident Fund
with the United Commercial Bank Ltd. Ranchi,Zranch.

Out géing officers:i- Sd« M. Bage Sd«H,Samad |
1'3d.C.B.Aind Pramukh Adhyaksh, Secretary,
4 Treasurer. (President) G.E.L.CHURCH,
2) 3d.J1llakra GeE.L.CHURCH?RANCHI. Chotanagpur & Assaim..
. Ex-Pramukh
Adhyaksh.
%
: ; L
Attested Specimen singnatures saving Bank A £ MNo
Ba. g (1) ur.Christanand Tirkey(2) Mr.Christliukut Horo
1.C.B8.Aind Ex.lreasurer
: Ywill sign as C.A.Tirkey { will sign as C.l.Horo
2.3d.J1Lakra
Ex -Pramukh }(3)Mr.marsallan Bage Y (4) EPe cocrer cocnas
Adhyaksh b
§ {ﬁill gign as M.Bage X
. Pramukh Adhyekeh _ Y
State of operation eingle or joint
5 .

"Name of Account(lio be filled in Dy the Bauk
singngture verified

Dfficer

( Over leaf on the Specimen card )

To ' e s veame D04
The United Commercial Bank ILtd.
Dear 3irvs,
I1/Me have read and understood the rules for the Saving Bank
ACCOUITS ™ and agree to be bound by them. Please open an account in
‘the following name:

Full Name G.B.L.Church Provident Fund
Address G.BE«sL.Church Compound, Ranchi.

Instructions The account will be operated by sri Cheistand Tirkey lreasurer
a nd any one of lr.Marsallan Bage and HMr.Christpiukut Horo

Specimen 3igrature

5d.C.A. Tirkey 3d. . Bage 3d.C.H. Horo
Pramukh Adhyaksh ;

- T AP L IR o C— ~
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‘GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd.u:-\der Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE HEAD OFFICE
UUP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND G. E. L. Church
SECRETARY + Mr, H. SAMAD Ranchi, Bihar
TREASURER + Mr. C. A, TIRKEY India
FINANCIAL ADVISER + Mr. R. MONTAG Phone : 510

_ RESOLUTION OF THE G+B.L.CHURSH CHIIDR™3 ¥E2DING
SCHEME ,RA"OHI ¢ Rie BANK AQCQOW T»

Date

Resolved to open a CURRUNT Account with the Bank
of Inija Lti., Ranchi in the name of * G.H.lL.Church
Zhildrens Weed ing Schema® Ranchi %o be lointly operated
by the Chajirman lirg. Hildegard Ruth 3ohmidt ard the
Ireasurer,Vr. .A.Tirkey of the (.7.L.Church Childrens
Peod ing 3cheme , Ranchi.

3igned for on bahalf of the C.E.L. hurch,Ranchi.

%ﬁt
(Dr. e Bage) / /
framukh Adhyakah
(Pres ident

CeTuLOhiweech Sanchi,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAS
RANCHI.

£ RESOLUTION OF THE GHEIDRENS FEEDING SCHEME OF THE
q! GeE«.L.CHURCH,RANCHI: RE. BANK ACCOWNT.
C‘.S
Date
£ Resolved to open a _SAVINGS BANK { 0v CIRRENT ) Account
3 with the Bank of India Ltd., Ranchi in the name ot"ptildrena
i & feeding scheme of,the G.F.L.Churc 'Ranchi" to be Jointly
p operat ¥ & m t and the Treasurer,
r.C.A.Tirkey of XREXGXXXEXx& hildren feeding Scheme »
mm,ﬂanchi.
Signed for and on behalf of childrens feeding
2 ‘oheme-of the G.E.L.Church,Ranchi.
f\ﬂ
W
(lr+C M.Tirkey)
Treast =
5 Childre t‘eeding scheme

GsE. . Ch Ch,BanGnio

LT



le KeBele of the G.E.LeShurch(iudget A/) has eroated .
GINERAL REGERVE PUD  of ™ 16,578.40 in 10068,
Resolution be passed to depouit in Prom Dupgy

Ile(n)Ge¥sLoChureh PROVIDENY FPUD has f% 47,00R.18 (fp to date)
in deBs Deposit A/ MoeB5E7 with the NITD BANE 0F I'MIA LD
Ranchi Branch Ranchi. Isaving in 3,540 %3032.18

e 4400000 be deposited in two Pixed Deposit AL in sanks.

() 1% has a GUNERAL RE4TRVE of M O1ERH5 on 3118460
gpmt this yoar _ _eses 9710
salange :

This curreny year 1966 the following deposit will feteh
interest approximatelye

de P of B 40183.32 o
with U¥Belse
Be *® o 0 LB 8O senne

3¢ " with Jentral Bank of
IrAds cae B 082482 v ees 3506 we
i "% 8%
4 Se.840eponit
with SEETRAL BATK 346056 s

“ " with United
Joumercial Sank  4730y10
'é&.s' %“"ﬁ

Total - T 200000

KeBase will pay intarast on P.Puwd to meubers ,
gontrivutors in 1966 wpwx!.mhg Pl 440G 8D
thws thero will bo o defiedt (WA4E8.80 « 4006 ) \

' e 3000 &0 i
Bedwting (A  from M $085.40 « 390460 )

balance dowes 0 P PN O0EDe4 0 « P3ID0 60)

Do Jde 0 out of uhis

0 members 0oniributors

i 4000000 oun be given 41ividond _

purpose

W e w20 e

dhegue of - ' R
#/ 940450 reseived from miss Lilo Schiller L.7.7 geneva
mg fgr ;&w Rowrkela Froject. has. not yot baan Sollest
@ DANKs

#ollowing subaily have bewm vacaived in the K.4,3.5veasury.
Mo 31,006048 on 1501006 from GoMeS (DN 206000 os)

B T1,300+46 on Slelevi frOm L.7.9.

e 40,483496 on BeRebe from Geuad { 5411442,000, =)

e 35,300.74 on Q324 06 fyom L.7.P

- -

Resesved from the Official Liquidator, Shotansgpur Saviking .
Asposiation Lwd éxn licuidation) Hazaribagh. s
Bo B06+00 & M1I2R L0 3447400 4 H0.8059 A /a7e 0068 on 1003 Gle

Trmm, ®

L CHIPAN
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L]
g To SPACE FOR OFFICE USE:

THE BANK OF INDIA LIMITED

RANCHI }
|

ACCOUNT NO.

Being desirous of opening a current account with The
Bank of India Limited, A/we hand you a remittance as per memo {
at foot. 'ZLWe have read the Bank’s rules and agree to be bound by them. '

Atk PERSONS INITIALS et b I !0\1 ‘/ré LT ACco VAT s ./T——H £ NAME TN i
Wit—s r GEL. CHURCH  CHILDRENS Feco e Pao a.quﬁ |
‘; i FULL \Juf—. ‘_._-. SIGNMATURE(S 5

FULL NAMES IN BLOCK LETTERS
(STATE WHETHER MR.. MRS, OR MiSS)

MRS Hupetoard  Rutw |

ScHMipT: | Helatigad ficd bt | K ool

MR CHAST  AnAnND. e | oy . '
4L ’rllQ.t{E?/. _ 4}73% \«’l’m‘”’( Ikey | C»f/%v_

ﬁ
OCBUPATION : ADDRESS : _ 3 :'
MRS W R« SevMpT HOVSEwL FE | aer cwvecy Comloumd  Kamewi. |
M. ¢.A. 'r‘\mzeJ  HEADMASTER . GEL cworeHt Corlodnd ' CHRINPUOR . |.
|

TELEPHONE NO. i

FOR OFFICE USE MEMO OF AMOUNT SENT




s \ |

OCEUPATION : ADDRESS:
Mes W R ScvMmwT douSEwntFE | GEr crvecd (oMlouny !@L\_’gnt s i
MR. ¢-A ._"1‘\&@_&% HEADMASTER | G€l ot CoMlodn) CHRrINPUR .

b TELEPHONE NO.

FOR OFFICE USE MEMO OF AMOUNT SENT

INTRODUCED BY A CURRENT ACCOUNT HOLDER OF THE BANK
SPECIMEN SIGNATURE

A > TITLE OF THE T |
ACCOUNT |
v 2 T FILE NO. DATE A/c OPENED
|
e e o e e e e g T o 0 e g R S S - ceomsss=so = -“HM-'-N"?J
> )
TITLE OF |
ACCOU =2 Date e =X
SPECIAL CHI
INSTRUCTIONS EQUE NOS.____ Rt N A
TELEPHONE No. To

g FULL NAME/S (BLOCK LETTERS) "SPECIMEN SIGNATURE/S

The Bank of India Limited |
Tlease wftle/y Learer wwith '.

MRS HILDEGARD RyTH X H it s Clogus - Bk om e

SCHMIDT )
VMR_(HRIST AnanD TIRKEY (e

PLEASE TURN OVER DATE

FILE NO. TITLE OF Alc

/

FOLD HERE
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THE BANK OF INDIA LIMITED

Cheques, Bills, Hundis and other Instruments with or without
Share Certificates or other Documents attached lodged with you
for Collection andjor Discount and/or Purchase from time to time.

With reference to all cheques, bills, hundis and other
instruments with or without share certificates or other documents
attached, now lodged or which may at any time hereafter be
lodged by mefus with you for eollection and/or discount and/for
purchase the following arrangements are hereby agreed upon :—

1. You may, at your option but at myjour risk and
responsibility in all respects, appoint an agent, who shall be
my/our agent to collect.

2. You or the agent, at your or his option, may send for
collection or payment on myfour account at my/our entire risk
and responsibility by post or by other manner to another agent
or to the drawee thereof any cheques, bills, hundis or other
instruments with or without share certificates or other documents
attached. I/We agree that such other agent or the drawee shall
be myfour agent for collection at my/our entire risk and
responsibility in all respects.

8. You or an agent may, at-your or his option but at
my/our risk and responsibility, receive, in exchange for cheques,
bills, hundis and other instruments, cheques, bank drafts or
other mandates for payment in lien of cash.

4. Receipt by you or by an agent of cheques, bank drafts
or other mandates for payments, which are thereafter lost,
mutilated or dishonoured, andfor of securities of any description,
is not to prejudice your rights on any cheques, bills, hundis or
otherinstruments in case of dishonour, nor shall any proceedings
taken therson or your granting time or entering into any
arrangemeunts with any parties to such cheques, bills, hundis or
other instruments (and 1/we hereby consent to your so granting
time or entering into arrangements) prejudice or affect your
absolute recourse to me/fus.

5. Should you or an agent receive, in exchange for such
cheques, bills, hundis or other instruments payment by an
instrument which you or the agent cannot conveniently collect
through normal channels it is clearly understood that such
instrument may be collected in any manner and by any agency
(including despatch to the drawee) at myfour entire risk and
responsibility and the agent or agents (including the drawee)
employed in such collection shall be considered fully as myfour
agent or agents.

6. I/We hereby agree that all cheques, bills, hundis or
other instruments and/or share certificates or documents which

Ijwe may from time to time hand you for discount or purchase, '

or against which you may make advances or pass consideration
to mefus and the shares or goods hereby represented and the
proceeds hereof are to be held by you as a continuing security
for the payment on demand of the said cheques, bills, hundis or

Dated at = this

other instruments so discounted or purchased and of all ad-
vances, banking accommodation andfor expenses which you may
malke, afford, or incur to or for mef/us in connection therewith
and all other liabilities to you present and future, and you are
to be at liberty to exercise all my/our rights (if any) as unpaid
seller or sellers of the said shares or goods and without further
reference to mejfus to sell, insure, warehouse or otherwise deal
with the said shares or goods as though you are the absclute
owners thereof, and you are expressly authorised by me/us
(without being obliged to do so) to refuse to deliver share
certificates or goods covered by the bills, hundis or other
ingtruments (whatever be their tenor) except against payment.
I/We agree that your accounts of sale and accounts of your
expenses shall be accepted by mefus as conclusive evidence of
the eorrectness of the matter therein written, and Ijwe declare
that this agreement and your rights hereunder shall in no way
be affected by my or the death of any one of us or by any
change in myfour name, style or constitution.

7. The transmission of any cheques, bills, hundies or other
instruments or share certificates or other documents or goods or
the instrumenis received in exchange or payments therefor, and
the advices and ecorrespondence relating thereto, whether by
post or otherwise and whether by land, sea or air, or by telegram
or cable shall be entirely at my/our risk and responsibility and
any loss, damage or delay howsoever occasioned shall be on
my/our account and be wholly borne by mefus. I/We agree that
you and the agents shall be absolved from and indemnified
against all lozs or damage in connection with such cheques, bills,
hundis or other instruments or share certificates or documents or
goods or any instruments received in exchange or in payment
therefor in general and by reason of the following in particular:—

(@) loss or damage in transmission by any manner,

(b) telegraphie or eable error, irregularity, delay, mistake,
omission, misreading, misinterpretation or mutilation,

(¢) loss, damage or deterioration to any share certificates
or documents or goods during transit or wheresoever
incurred,

(d) loss or damage to or mutilation or alteration of any
such cheques, bills, hundis or other instruments or
ghare certificates or documents or any instruments
issued or received in exchange or payment therefor,

(¢) loss or damage howsoever occasioned due to any
failure of or delay in transmission by post, sea, air,
telegram or eabie or relative advices or correspondence
or the non-despatch or non-receipt of such relative
advices or correspondence.

dayof ° e S A LD 4
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ipstrument may be coliected in any manner and by any agency | or documents or goods during transit or woeresoever

(including despatch to the drawee) at myfour entire risk and | incurred, b
responsibility and the agent or agents (including the drawee) | ! .. 2
employed in such collection shall be considered fully as my/our (d) loss or damage to or mutilation or alteration of any -
agent or agents. such cheques, bills, hundis or other instruments or A
share certificates or documents or any instruments
6. I/We hereby agree that all cheques, bills, hundis or issued or received in exchange or payment therefor,
other instruments and/or share certificates or documents which
I/we may from time to time hand you for discount or purchase, ' {e) loss or damage howscever occasioned due to any
| or against which you may make advances or pass consideration failure of or delay in transmission by post, sea, air,
to mefus and the shares or goods hereby represented and the telegram or cable or relative advices or correspondence
| proeceeds hereof are to be held by you as a continuing security or the non-despatch or non-receipt of such relative
for the payment on demand of the said cheques, bills, hundisor | advices or correspondence,
Dated st kit = dayof- = . ey .

_ Signature % ﬂ /p}meW C%UM‘,,
’ Signature ﬂ /Qdajrma//’ i S C‘ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬂﬂy
‘. Signature p /@ja/fsza/f . M- C‘J%On&-f

(Ko. Bills 1005)
PPPR. 6—62
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN GHOTANAGPUR AND AS3Ay

RANGHI»

Refe No.520/64 Ranchi
GeB=1004

ReveJ«lakra,
Director, Religious and Social Development Centre,
G .E OL.cth.
Khutitoli.
Dear 8ir,

On 5th August, 1964 we applied to the united sank of

india Ltd.Ranchi and the Central Sank of Indja Ltd ,Ranchi for renewing
owr fixed deposit with them. We also intimated these banks and the
united Commercial Bank Ltd. Ranchi regarding the changes in the
operators. Since 196k to 1963 oat.&l. yourself, ReveC.B.Aind and
myself (U.il.Horo) were the operators on the ancownts of the G.B.Le
Church with these banks. Since November, 19635 you have been swoceded
by DreBage and Rev.l.B.Aind has been swoeded by 3ré C.A.Tirvkey. The
bank authorities have accepbed to renew the fixed deposits bLut they
require confirmation from the outgoing operators (from the legal
point of view) that they ceased to be operators a their suwcessors
apé so and so. For this purpose you have to give Jyowr declaration

on the copies of the minutes of the officers' meeting gubmi tted to
the banks.

1 am given to wderstand that you were requested to come
to Ranchi on the 4th August by Dr.Bage. We were eagerly looking fo¥

gou to'wco%:mr as to the banks. But you could not come, most probably,.

we to some heavy presswre of work. lay I request you now to viait the
K33 office for this purpose when you are coming to Ranchi. Sooner
With dus regards,

you can come the better.
x/owz ;m

Head Ascountante

pdb 6/8



Ref.l0.508/64 4/ 5-8-04 %L
th

Cheque N08 esccceccssses
Ranchi 5th August,1964

ihe Agent,
TH& Central Bank of India Limited.
- RANCHI

Dear 3ir,

With feference to ouwr Saving Bank Account
Noe. G604 please issue a cheque book containing
1c cheques.

Ye hereby agree to withdraw our balance from
time to time in accordance with Rules & and 1c with
the provision that owr Pass Sook will not accompany
such cheques, but it will be sent to the Bank to be
written w within a week from such withdrawals. We
also agree not to hold the Bank responsible for any
loss that may occur to mmx us through ow negligence
or through the non.presentation of the Pass Book with
cheques drawn against owr said accounte

i0urs t‘aithfullx.f
FOr GelleLe.Church Fund.

le 3deCepsTirkey, Ireaswrer.

2« 3d. H.Bage, Pramukh Adhyaksh.



Gossner Svangelical Lubheran Church

CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM,

Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Shri H. SAMAD Secy.
Pramukh ddhyaksh G, E. L. Church Kadma
G, E. L. Church, Ranchi Khunti Dist. Ranchl,

Rev, C. B. AIND

Vi e Adhyalsh Shri C. A. TIRKEY 7reas
Up-Pramulk Adhyaks, -
G. E. L. Church Rajgangpur, Orissa. G. E. L. Church Chainpur
RANCHI

Pyt B0oe507/64 Tate. BY-Augusty— 7 4

io
the Agent, _
the Unjited Commercial Bank Lta.,
Ranchi. !

Desr sir,

With reference to owr davin

€ Bank Account lo.315
please jssue & cheque book containi

ng 1¢ chequess
We hereby agree to abide by the rules of the Bank

. in respect of withdrawals by cheques. We are sending herewith
~ the Pass Book of the Account.

the cheque book ma leas
handed over to the bearer : : s e

of this application 3ri p.D.ia
who is a clerk in our Uffice. L

Iours faithfully,
For GeLeL.Church Ergv}dent Fund.
Treas ursr *

Pram Adhyaksh

s .

Head Accowuntant.
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WJWEH BVANGELICAL LUTHERAT CHURUH I“ CHOTAVAGPUR AND A3 1AM,

RANCHI «
No___3/S /63 Ranchi,dated the 7'.4% 1963
Tha aAgent,
fhe Central Bark of India Ltd.,
Ranchi.
Sir,

We are sending herevith FeDe “eceipt Nos 5'?'50?1 dated
2246408 for “8-5600-»00 duly dischargeds Please renew it for
one years. Plen e amalgamate the interest accrued for the period
of 22nd Jwe,196% to 22nd Jwne,1963 with the -rincipal.

Yours faithfully,
For G.E.L.Ghurc fund N

ireasurer,

For G E.E,Gh . -ch‘ ‘Punds




"

g #}"é /%S.

The Agent,
The Central Bank of India Ltd.,
Ranchi (Bihar)

Dear 8ir, ‘
I/We hand you herewith in cash/by cheque the sum

Of RUI)BGH ® & op op 8 08 Pa @ e (RB "6 0BG SORERD )Which

please place in 8hort PFixed Deposit or in vash Certificate
ageoun} € P d ssesss year in the name (s
Iéd&leiﬁﬂ.&.ﬁ%&yﬁQOCQOOC (UA l...l.c.....‘.!l.
The Deposit/LCash Certificate should be made payable

with interest thereon at the rate of ....ce0. GP.As.0n the
due date to me to either of us or owr survivor jeintly to us.

- IMWe also agree that no claim will be made by
me/us for any interest on the deposit for any period after
the due date if we fail to present the receipt to the Bank
for its payment on the due date.

Yours faithfully,
For G-E £ chucel. Funcf-

%_). R~ 2 TP B VN

Name Specimen 3ignature.
. ~ 0 *
1. Kw.%ﬁﬁ&%ey.&m% Ao Q/%—‘
- # |
Rewe. b oo, 2.

- L "o .

i



e

g 'An extract from the minutes of the Kendriye Salahkari 3abha dated
Jwne 2BJuly 7,1963 item Auditors reporte Junmary of cash on 31.2.62

Ronel?od:(&)_

- e . | A

GOSSNER BVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTAWAGPUR AND ASSAlle

RANCHI «

that Lkxmd Re.5000/-s wider fixed deposit in Central
Sark of india Ltds,Hanchi be redeposited in the aame
Sank along with the interest, to be operated Jjointly
by ReveU.deAind, (ReveChriat Bijay Alnd ) Treasurer,Ge
. Leshurch and Rev.J.Lakra( ReveJoel Lakra) Pramukh

Adhyaksh GeleLeChurch, Ranchi. . :
\A,C.;":"’%\“‘b}

For decretary,

L‘i - E.L.chuwh‘
Ranchie



- /
C. B. 3. &7

- THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, LIMITED.

** Registered Offfce. a ) Gandhf Road, BOMBAY—1 "
- .ﬁm R BRANCH.

( H. 8. 8. a/e. Specimen Signature Card )

App. No. Date
Name of Account MDRCH'_PRD\[LD_QNMN‘)

{In Black Letters )

Name of Signatorys‘mumﬁmwwk
Wits a4
Specimen SlgnatureﬂL m(‘?‘rmw*«ag \Mﬁ%\‘s“"

W) 7/{ (ﬁ::/[”v ik ﬁﬂgug{lﬂ JM,&Z,{
Address g-=.L2 olbuacel, Ax QI!A!QE”S??!!EQ d Assoun

Y R ounclil -




C.B J.33

Telephone No, 2523
. THE CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, LTD.
P. B. NO. 14.
No.
ﬁﬁﬁshedppr jqd 19 @}
JQL\“QP_E’ il w
VM
Dear Sir,

We are in recelpt of your letter-—}le H_QA_L&)_&""

%Lkﬂnd the same is hcwmg our attenuon bl

j_. CAgent.

-~
-




The Agent,
THE %QFRAL BHNWNDIA LTD.

""“%ELM
Base)

'@\M




e,

Rl

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH.

PRAMUKH ACHYAKSH UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH SECRETARY TREASURER
' Rev. 4. Lakpra Rev. Dr. M. Bage Rev. M. Hemrom Rev. C. B. Aind
G. E. L. Church G. E. L. Church G. E. L. Church Tezpur G.E. L. Church
_ RANCHI, BIHAR. CHAIBASSA, SINGBHUM, BIHAR. DT. DARRANG; ASSAM Raj-Gangpur,

K./

DT SUNDARGARH. ORISSA

iﬂ 7- 5=62
No.__ 147 /62-K85-17 bl

The undermentioned document is forwarded to tha Treasurer
Go B, L. Church / the Financial Advisor,G,E.L,Church / the Head-
Accountant G, E,L,Church for information and guidance,

o R
Secretary, 7 ° °™
G+ E. L, Ghurech,
The document is an extract from the
minutes of the K35 dated Aprlil, 5,1962,
G, B, L, Church Provident Fund,
X X T X X b .o £
" @, E,L.Church Provident Fund:
It is resolved that Rs.5000/- be withdrawn from the United Bank
of India Ltd, S.B.A/C No.587. '
It is further resolved that Rs.5000/- be degositad at the Central
Bank of India Ltd.Ranchi in fixed deposite A/C to be operated

jointly by the Treasurer and the Pramukh Adhyaksh G, E,L.Church,"

AE ’ Mg 7 5By
G.E. L. CHURCR,
Chatanagpur & Assamy

ramulkh Adhygkba \é‘{ ‘s
(PRIESIDENT) 4



The Agent,
The Central Bank of India Ltd.,

g (Siter) o OHI

Dear 8ir,

I/We hand you herewith in cash/by cheque the sum
YRGRUpoes = e (R8s ...........) which
,-ease place in Fixed Deposit or in Cash Certificate account
for a.period of .. _..... ._year (s) in the name (8) .. . o.. ..

S e S TR RS i (SO e R S

The Deposﬂ:/Ga.sh Certificate should be made pa.ya.ble
with interest thereon at the rate of ... .. ...%P.A. on the
due date to me toeither of us or our survivor jointly to us

I/We also agree that no claim will be made by
me/us for any interest on the deposit for any period after
the due date if we fail to present the receipt to the Bank
for its payment on the due date.

Yours faithfully,
2

e/ A Cf“m Server )
— e ... i . A ﬁ.

Name Specimen Signature.



¢

Should the beneficiaries named in the Cash
Certificates or either of them or any one of them require
earlier payment of the Cash Certificate (s) under the
options provided in Clause 3 of the conditions set out on
the reverse of the Cash Certificates, the amount may be
paid to such beneficiary without reference tothe remaining
beneficiaries,

L IR

’
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18‘/53 1 9.6.1962

The Agent,
The Central Bank of India Ltd.
Ranchi Branche.

3ir,

We are submitting herewith an applieation dated the
19th June 1962 for opening a Fixed Deposit account with
the Central Bank of India Ltd. Rapehi Branch. A CORY of

the resolution of the meeting of the officers of the
echurch authorising 7To open the said fixed deposit acsount
is also enslosed nerewithe 1%t is respectfully requested
that a Fixed Deposit account for ene year be opened

in the name of the GeB«LeChureh Fund with R8.5000+0C (Rupees
five thousand) only as requested in the applicatioen.

Yours faithfully,

¥or ihe GeB.Le.Chureh Fund.

m;-_ _ Treasurer,

(}/( @/;%jj pranukh Adhyakshe

pdb 19/6
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GOSSFER EVANGELICAL LUTHEREN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & AS3AM.

- L B BB S A R ]

Extract from the minutes of the meeting d/-7.5.62 of the
officers of the Ge.B.L.Church in Chotanagpur and Assam, Ranchi.

AXEL

Considered the matter of opening 2a Fixed Deposit
sccount with the Central Bank of India Ltd; Ranchi sranch and
Hesolved that a Fixed Deposit account ©be opened with
the Jentral 3Sank of In&ia Ltd., Ranchi 3Branch in the title
of GeEB.L.Churech Fund for one year with Rs.500C.0C (Five thousand)
only, whieh should be transferred from H.3.35. Account Noe
b4 of the same Banke The aceount be operated jointly by the

Ireasurer,Rev.l.B.Aind and the Pramukh Adhyaksh,Rev.J.Lakra.

L A

Jertified to be true copy,

(3 N
PiAmukn Adhyaksh,/
GeBs LeChurche.

pdb 19/6



155/%2 10« 5e 12072

mc;s.mud, Ireasurer,
e Jelakra, rrasuth AdYyuksh,
GaBeleChuroh in Jhetavagpur and Agsams

- Dear Jivs, ,
' rleuse refer to secretary's lo. 157 2 £33 «17
G/ BeBe G2 and alse Noe 147/62K 33417 A/ e G5
The K53 has decided to doposit Re. a0 in the
Jentyal Sank of Indis itde Hanchi Srapsh as peY 158 redte
lution d/e 745408 Although thie vesolutien is 3 goad
FEIKL o i AREEINFIE SRR R N K00 RS KA 5 KR S R R XX A0 B oA
gﬂamu to the Treasurer'a office 1t {2 not vegular far
» Be of lhe Janks W3 thave to opon eltagether n
new P accountart with the Zank, and as aush the weeo.
lution =uwst specify clearly sbout the deposit. The
Jentral Bank ef India Ltd. Ranchi wes pot in favour of
the name * G.ZL.ohurch Provideut Fwd®, henmce we opones( «-
He3e3 AL under the title of * GelleLeChrch Pund® with
théa  Jank on 19e7e8ls The proposed 24 AL ahowld slso
WS NATe 0F "GoB.LeChuroh Tumd%s. The somomnt of

Rg- OO0 will Le withdrawn from 5/5 deposit a/ M0.587

- of the fnfted sank of Irdia Ltd. and deposited in the 3{&
904 of the Jentral nenk of India Ltde a8 long

: ion i3 net paseed hy the X3

0
Fad

¥ Hend  Ascowtants
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GO%NER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH.

i UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH SECRETARY TREASURER
MUKH ADHYAKSH
PRAgev J. Lakea Rev. Dr. M. Bage Rev. M. Hemrom Rev. C. B. Alnd
G. E. L. Church G. E. L. Church G.E. L. Church Tezpur G.E. L. Church
RANCHI. BIHAR CHAIBASSA, SINGBHUM, BIHAR. DT. DARRANG; ASSAM. Raj-Gangpur,
5 .

DT SUNDARGARH: ORISSA

T=5=62
KJJ Ho. 147 /62-K5517 Dl ST, L

The undermentioned document in forwarded to the Treasurer
Ge By L, Church / the Financial Advisor,G, .l Church / the Head-
Accountant G,E.lL,Church for information and guidance,

Jis e

oS- 6~
s,
The document ig an extract fiom the
minutes of the KSS dated April,3,1962,
G Bu Lo Church Provident Fund,
X x T o x x x

® G EuleChurch Provident Fund:

It is resolved that Re,5000/~ be withdreyn firem the United Bank
of Indis Itd, S.E.A/C N0,587, |
It is further resolved that Re.5000/- be dogosited at the Central
Bank: of Inddn Itd.Ranchi in fixed depoaite A/C to be operated

Jointly by the Treasurer and the Pramukh Adhyaksh G, EelsChurche®

G.E. L cymeog

Ohotanagpur & Aulq.



A GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH.

T3

.. UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH SECRETARY TREASURER
MUKH ADHYAKSH
'PRAR:V J. Lakea Rev. Dr. M. Bage Rev. M. Hemrom Rev. C. B. Alnd
G E L‘Church G. E. L. Church G. E. L. Church Tezpur G. E. L, Church
CHAIBASSA, SINGBHUM, BIHAR. DT. DARRANG,; ASSAM Raj-Gangpur,

BIHAR.
‘ RANCES R DT SUNDARGARH. ORISSA

Kef. aco- /4‘7/-6'1 k. $5./7 . Tl e .

The undermentioned document 1§ Hrwarded te the Tretisurer
G EeLe Church/ the Financial Adviger,G. 7,L. Cwrch / the Hezd Accoun-
tant G, 5L, Church a=2 $he Agzant United
for informtion ani guidanca.'

Secretﬂﬁi-”_{r"" ofslb

G. E.‘Llal

The document is an extract from the
minutes of the K88 dated April, 3,1062,
Gq B, L, Church Provident Fund,

x X b 4 X X X

" @,B.L,Church Provident Fand:=
Resolved:- That Rs.5000/-)Rupees five thougand ) be withdrewn
in five instalmerits from the S,B,A/C No,587 in the
United Bank of India Ltd.Ranchi and this amount of
R845000/- be deposited in the Central Bink of India
itd, in a fixed deposite account."

x x x x x x
A . Minrus
Becretary, 7/7/6~

G.E. L. CHURCH,
Chotanagpur & Assam,



